Remove ignition key for 20
seconds (cooling fans not
running)

Ignition key in, position |l for 5
seconds (do not start)

Repeat cycle two additional
times

30%
- Vehicle speed limited
- Speed control inhibited

DTC SYS | FAULT DESCRIPTION MONITORING CONDITIONS | CKENG | OTHER | DEFAULT ACTION CM PIN | POSSIBLE CAUSES
P1646 EMS | ECM HO2 Sensor control Drive vehicle for 10 minutes 2 N ECM Default: — HO2 Sensor 1/1 heater failure
0BD I | Malfunction - - HO2S 1/1 control circuit HO2 Sensor 1/1 sensing circuit:
bank 1 upstream (1/1) inhibited short circuit to ground, short circuit to
high voltage, open circuit
ECM Failure
P1647 EMS | ECM HO2 Sensor control Drive vehicle for 10 minutes 2 N ECM Default: — HO2 Sensor 2/1 heater failure
0BD || | Malfunction - - HO2S 2/1 control circuit HO2 Sensor 2/1 sensing circuit:
bank 2 upstream (2/1) inhibited short circuit to ground, short circuit to
high voltage, open circuit
ECM Failure
P1648 EMS | ECM KS self test failure Start engine 2 A ECM Default: — ECM Failure
OBD I Battery voltage > 12 v. — Maximum ignition retard
ldle for 2 minutes — Maximum engine speed
reduced
P1656 EMS | TP Sensor amplifier circuit Ignition ON 10 seconds 2 A ECM Default: EN16 | ECM Failure
0BD I | Malfunction - Maximum engine speed 075
reduced
P1657 EMS | Throttle motor relay coil drive Engine temperature cool 2 R ECM Default: EN16 | Throttle motor relay failure
OBD || | circuit ON failure (cooling fans not running) ~ Throttle opening limited to -052 | Throttle motor relay coil to ECM drive circuit:

short circuit to B+ voltage

Jaguar X-TYPE P DTC OBD Il 2002 Model Year

63




